ADDENDUM TO THE
CONTRACT FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES TO
THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
BY
PRESCIENT DEVELOPMENT, INC.
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2012

THIS ADENDUM, made and entered into as of the date of the last signature hereto, supplements
and amends the Contract for the Provision of Services between The Village of Lombard
(“Lombard™) and Prescient Development, Inc. (“Prescient” and “Prescient Solutions™) dated April
5, 2007 (hereinafter the “Contract™).

This Addendum describes the new terms under which The Village of Lombard will pay Prescient.
The terms of this Addendum and the terms of the Contract as amended by this Addendum will also
govern the provision of the new payment amounts. In connection with the original payment
amounts described in the Contract, the Contract shall remain in full force and effect as stated in
“Attachment “A”, section “Agreement Dates & Payment Schedule”.

All of the capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Addendum have the same meaning as
contained in the Contract. The following sections or paragraphs replace or are in addition to the
respective sections or paragraphs contained in the Contract. Wherever discrepancies, modifications
or revocations appear, the terms contained in this Addendum shall prevail, any language in the
Contract to the contract notwithstanding. The sections or paragraphs of the Contract that are not
expressly replaced by this Addendum shall remain in effect for this project pursuant to their terms.

SECTION 4.0 TERM & TERMINATION

SECTION 4.1 The Term of the agreement has been extended for 3 years (36 months), with a
contract start date of April 5, 2012 and an ending date of April 4, 2015.

ATTACHMENT “A” SECTION “Prescient Resources — Additional Resources” page 1

Resource Type — Network Administrator Rate $110.50 per hour
Resource Type — Senior Network/Server Engineer Rate $138.50 per hour
Resource Type — WAN/Firewall/Security Engineer Rate $165.00 per hour

ATTACHMENT “A” SECTION “Agreement Dates & Payment Schedules” page 2

The contract to perform the Scope of Work as defined above will run over a three (3)-year contract
period with monthly payments of $29,458.92 for year one (1). Total cost of services will be
$353,507.04 for year one (1). Over the course of the project monthly payments will be made to
Prescient at the beginnine of each month for services to be provided durine the month.



The contract start date is April 5,2012 and the contract end date will be April 4, 2015.
Payments for year one (1) of the contract will be paid as follows:

April 16, 2012 $ 29,458.92
May 16, 2012 $ 29,458.92
June 16, 2012 $ 29,458.92
July 16, 2012 $ 29,458.92
August 16, 2012 $ 29,458.92
September 16,2012 $ 29,458.92
October 16, 2012 $ 29,458.92
November 16, 2012 $ 29,458.92
December 16, 2012 $ 29,458.92
January 16, 2013 $ 29,458.92
February 16, 2013 $ 29,458.92
March 16, 2013 $ 29.458.92
1st Year Total $ 353,507.04

Years two (2) and three (3) of the contract will follow the above referenced payment schedule with
annual increases provided for the cost of living adjustment (COLA) as defined by a mutually agreed
upon authority for the Chicago Metropolitan area. Additionally, the time and material rates for
years 2 and 3 will also be increased annually based on the same mutually agreed upon COLA.
However, by agreement of both parties the annual amount may be increased or decreased at the
semi-annual and annual reviews based on a reassessment of resources, changing market conditions,
or addition of new projects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Contract to be executed by their duly
authorized representatives.

THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD PRESCIENT DEVELOPMENT, INC.
An Illinois municipality an [llinois corporation

Authorized $ignature Authoﬂéed Signature

Name: William J. Mueller Name: James Lagattuta
Title:_Village President Title: _ CEO

~
Date: March 15, 2012 Date: S - ;5-, ) 2




